– 1 –

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited
take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to
its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss
howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this
announcement.

Zhou Hei Ya International Holdings Company Limited
周黑鴨國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1458)

ANNUAL RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

For the Year Ended
December 31, Year-on-Year

Change

2022 2021
RMB’000 RMB’000 %

Revenue 2,343,353 2,869,963 (18.3)
Gross profit 1,289,484 1,658,393 (22.2)
Profit before tax 54,731 450,990 (87.9)
Profit for the year attributable to

owners of the Company 25,283 342,424 (92.6)

– 2 –

OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

The table below sets forth certain key operational information of the Group’s self-operated
and franchised retail store network for the years indicated.

Year Ended December 31,
2022 2021

Total number of retail stores 3,429 2,781
Total sales volume (tons) 27,789 35,259
Average spending per purchase order (RMB) 57.90 57.80

The following table sets forth the revenue contribution in terms of the Group’s main
categories for the years indicated.

Year Ended December 31,
2022 2021

RMB’000 % RMB’000 %

Ducks and duck part products 1,812,346 77.3 2,415,223 84.2
Other products (1) 497,399 21.2 427,139 14.9
Franchise fees (2) 33,608 1.5 27,601 0.9

Total 2,343,353 100.0 2,869,963 100.0

(1) Other products mainly include braised red meat, braised vegetable products, other braised poultry and

aquatic food products.

(2) Include revenue generated from franchisees in connection with upfront franchise fees and brand

royalty fees, and exclude revenue from sales of products to franchisees.

– 3 –

The following table sets forth the revenue contribution by the Group’s sales channels for
the years indicated.

Year Ended December 31,
2022 2021

RMB’000 % RMB’000 %

Self-operated retail stores(1) 1,155,446 49.3 1,643,240 57.3
Online channels 417,366 17.8 549,084 19.1
Franchisees(2) 692,812 29.6 591,619 20.6